OP \$40.00 26047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NationService, Inc.		11/12/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ServiceMuscle, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 117266	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2604710	NATIONSERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)755-4098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8775884146

Email: clemonsg@nationservice.com

Correspondent Name: George Clemons
Address Line 1: PO Box 810719

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Clemons
Signature:	/George L Clemons/
Date:	11/14/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademarkassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: NationService, Inc, of P.O. Box 810719, Dallas, TX 75381

Assignee: ServiceMuscle, Inc, of P.O. Box 117266, Carrollton, TX 75011

Trademark

- 1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"): NationService.
- 2. The Mark is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Under the serial number 76331716 and registration number of 2604710.

Assignment

- 3. The Assignor, in consideration the Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Mark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, and all right, title and interest in the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew registration of the Mark and to license the use of the Mark.
- 4. The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the Mark to the Assignee on the terms in this Agreement, will pay to the Assignor the following amount: \$5000.00 (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable as follows: on the 31st day of October, 2008.

Representations and Warranties

- 6. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
 - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Mark, and the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or organization.
 - b. The Mark is free of all security interests.
 - c. The Assignor has not granted any license to use the Mark in any manner whatsoever to any individual, person, organization, association, group or entity.
 - d. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 7. The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor that the Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

In Witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures in the State of Texas this 31st day of October, 2008.

NationService Inc

George L. Clemons, President

ServiceMuscle, Inc

Kirk L. Clemons, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 11/14/2008